Varsity Boys and Girls SCVAL League Champ. Results 1997

Event #1 Varsity Girls 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: St. Francis 48.38 1996

1 Milpitas 49.50
2 St. Francis 49.60
3 Gunn 50.40
4 Los Altos 51.49
5 LosGatos 51.72
6 Palo Alto 52.90

Event #2 Varsity Boys 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: Los Gatos 43.35 1995

1 Milpitas 43.61
2 Cupertino 43.74
3 LGunn 43.79
4 gSaratoga 44.51
5 Palo Alto 46.98

Event #5: Varsity Girls Mile
SCVAL Record: Janice Kim, Palo Alto 5:22 1994

1 Stephanie Chavez LG 12 5:14.1 NMR
2 Celeste Dunlap Cup 9 52154
3 Jenne Fishback LG 12 Sz
4 “Lina Biber-Ferro LG 11 5:17.4
5 April Kihara PA 10 52179
6 Katie Brizgys PA 10 5:21.8
7 Kim Nebeker Mil 10 5:22.4

Event # 6: Varsity Boys Mile
SCVALRecord: Jeremy Riddle, Gunn 4:27.4

1 Andrew Hill LA 10 4:28.5
2 Dan McDonough Cup 11 4:29.4
3 Nuru Abdella Cup 11 4:30.6
4 Reter Carter LG 12 4:34.1
5 Tom Allen G 10 4:38.0
6 Jorge Paez-Salinas LA 11 4:39.6
7 Matt Newbrough Mil 12 4:43.2

EVENT #7: VARSITY BOYS 110 M High Hurdles
SCVALRecord: Dan Nord, Los Altos 14.58 1995

1 Alex Ware LA 10 15.45
2 Brian Carroll Sar 12 TH. 55
3 Mike Chen LA 10 15.62
4 Alex Shye LA 11 16.00
5 Jimmy Dickerson  Cup 11 16.50
6 Alex Smith PA 11 16.54
7 Maurice Lawson Cup 12 17.24



EVENT #10: Varsity Girls 100 High Hurdles

SCVALRecord: Gina O’ceguera, St. Francis 14.89 1995
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Stephanie Downey

Kelley Watson
Becca Saenz
Taylor Teerlink

Erika Alfredson

Evelyn Shih

Farrah Abrishami

LA
Mil
LA
Sar
G
G
SF

Event #13: Varsity Girls 400 M Run
SCVAL Record: Rose Sczawinski, Los Gatos 58.5 1996

1
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Monica Coleman
Colleen Wrenn
Maureen Marquess
Jackie McDevitt
Angelica Brown

Deidre Reese

Chantelle Brazzel

G
PA
SF
G
Mil
Mil
LA

Event #14. Varsity Boys 400 M Run
SCVAL Record: Hildi Starling, Milpitas 50.05 1994
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Event #17: Varsity Girls 100 M

Brian Carson
Jason White
Alex Lux

Paul Mancias

Robert Ogilvie
Tristan Hoare
"4 Dave Serena

G
Mil
Sar
Mil
LA
Sar
Mil
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11
12
9

11
12
10

12
11
9
1 E
9
9
11

12
1.2
12
10
11
11
11

SCVAL Record: Damesha Craig, St. Francis 11.7 1996
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Event #18: Varsity Boys 100M

Kerry Blaschke
Adrienne Hypolite
Charlene Onofre

Kelsey Laws

Kathy Falkenhagen

Amy Milo
Alyson Coler

SF
LA
Mil
G

LG
G

LG

SCVAL Record: Damon Hamm, Milpitas
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Rhad Urbano
Jeff Hesse
Phan Tram

Sharif Rosales-Webb

Nick Chang
Brent Colman
Chad Allen

Cup
Cup
Mil

PA
G
Sar
Sar

10
12
14
9
10
10
9

10.6 1996
12
12
11
10
12
10
11

15.24
15.28’/
15.49
16.23
16475
16.93
17.02

57.89NMR
58.43
59.95
60.22',
61.00
61.00¢

62.82

48.99 NMR
49.37
50.47
51.92¢
52.08
52.28
52617

12.32
12.86
12.98 ¢
13.06
13.10
13.12
13.42



Event #21: Varsity Girls 800 M Run

SCVAL Record: Lina Biber-Fero, Los Gatos 2:19.4 1996
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Stephanie Chavez
Colleen Wrenn
Amy LaPine

April Kihara
Lina Biber-Ferro
Anne Rippetoe
Kim Nebeker

LG
PA
LG
PA
LG
LA
Mil

Event # 22: Varsity Boys 800 M Run

SCVALRecord: Beebe Rutledge, Los Gatos 1:56.1 1996

1

Nou A wN

Event # 25: Varsity Girls 300 Low Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Michelle Steingart, St. Francis 45.2 1996
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Event #27: Varsity Boys 300 | Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Joe Navialu, Fremont 39.09 1994

1
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Jason Rudolph
Beau Williams
Joseph Carter
Ysiha Zhang
Markus Remne
Nuru Abdella
Nima Nafei

Kelley Watson
Michelle Steingart
Sarah Clemm
Stephanie Downey
Taylor Teerlink
Farrah Abishami
Elaine Ecalne

Chad Allen
Brian Carroll
Alex Smith
Mike Chen
Nick Chang
Alex Shye
Ken Coleman

PA
G
LG
G
Cup
Cup
Sar

Mil
SF
SF
LA
Sar
SF
Mil

Sar

Sar
PA
LA

G
LA
G

12
11
10
10
i1
12
10

12
12
10
11
12
11
11

11
12
11
12
9

10
10

11
12
il
10
12
11
11

2:23.0
2:24.7
2:2'5.0
2:26.6
227
2:28.3
2:30.3¢
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46.19 v
46.72
46.91
47.76
49.70
50.18
50.30

40.22
40.75
41.71
42.23
42.37
42.63
42.67



Event # 29: Varsity Girls 2 Mile Run

SCVAL Record: Muffie Binkley, Los Altos 12:03.2 1994
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Event #34: Varsity Boys 2 Mile
SCVAL Record: Andrew Hill, Los Altos 9:58.5 1996
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Event #30: Varsity Girls 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Damesha Craig, St. Francis 24.4 1996
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Event # 31: Varsity Boys 200 M Sprint
SCVALRecord: Jason Issac, Los Gatos 21.79 1994

1
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Celeste Dunlap
Jeanne Fishback
Katya Kazakova
Katie Brizgys
« Sarah High
Molly Brizgys
Sabrina Ahmaol

Dan McDonough
Andrew Hill

Nuru Abdella
Jorge Paez-Salinas
Marshall Boyd
J.J.Sclar

Ben Martin

,.J\/Ionica Coleman
Kerry Blaschke
Deidre Reese
Adrienne Hypolite
Angelica Brown
Kelsey Laws
Charlene Onofre

Brian Carson

Jason White

Jeff Hesse

Rhad Urbano

Sharif Rosales-Webb
Phan Tran

Alex Lux

Cup
LG
G
PA
LG
PA
Mil

Cup
LA
Cup
LA
G
Cup
LG

G

SF
Mil
LA
Mil
G

Mil

G
Mil
Cup
Cup
PA
Mil
Sar

9
12
11
10
11
12
11

11
10
11
11
11
11
12

12
10
9
12
9
9
11

12
12
12
12
10
11
12

11:37.7 NMR
11:50.8
11:56.5
12:04.8
12:174:0
12:20.¢
12:22.%

9:50.0 NMR
9:58.7
10:03.5
10:03.7
10:13.0
10:24.7
10:28.4

25.22
25.64
25.65
26.39
26.72

26.75
26.75

22.30
5p.a7
22.77
22,95 |
23.10 _{
23.49 Y
23.67



Event #36: Varsity Girls Mile Relay
SCVAL RECORD: St. Francis, 4:00.7 1996

1
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Milpitas
St. Francis
LosGatos
Los Altos
Saratoga
Palo Alto
Gunn

Event # 38: Varsity Boys Mile Relay
SCVAL Record: Los Gatos, 3:25.7 1996

1
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Gunn
Saratoga
Milpitas
Palo Alto
Cupertino
LosGatos
Los Altos

Event #43: Varisty Boys High Jump

SCVAL Record: Darren Marble, Los Altos,

~N O AWM —

D.Marble La
B. Auch Cup
F.Alvarado Mil
B. Williams G

D. Gaston Mil
R.J.Jones PA
Gerard Gust G

Event # 44: Varsity Boys Long Jump

SCVAL Record: Jeff Nord, Los Altos 22’6 1/2

1
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Mike Whitaker Cup
Steve Baker G
Eric Hu G
Sharif Rosales-Webb ©%
Damon Gaston Mil
Alex Shye LA
R.J.Jones PA

Event # 45: Varisty Girls Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Gina Oceguera, St. Francis 37’5 1994

1
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Evelyn Shih G
Becca Saenz LA
Lesley Muller SF
Emily Leung LA
Jill Moon S
Sara Whetstone PA

Jade Yang PA

B2 1596
11
12
12
12
12
11
12

1995
11
g

11
10
1:2
11
11

12
12
11
10
12
11
10

4:07.9
4:10.0
4:11.6
4:12.0
4:18.4
4:23.5
4:05.6 DQ

3:25.2 NMR
3:30.3
32307
3:35.6
3:378
3:39.2
3:40.3

6'8"NMR
6

6’2"

6'0"

6'0"
510"
b'g

21'4.25"
21225
2 Y225’
200115
20°9°7
20° 245"
20°6.25°

37'6.5" NMR
3627

39" 325"
34’6.25"
343"
341,57
33"1.258"



Event #48: Varsity Boys Shot Put
SCVAL Record: Willie Howard, Los Altos 547 1995

1 Pete Bjorklund LA 10 56’4”NMR
2 Tim Snyder G 11 49’9.5”

3 Miah Giraourd LA 11 48°10”

4 rent Bower G 11 47°10”

5 Micah Goins LA 10 43’67

6 Alex Fields Sar 12 39'4”

s Gabe Scarpelli Cup 11 3890 .37

Event #49: Varsity Girls Discus
SCVAL Record: Joy DeAmero, Los Altos 137’1 1996

1 Jenn Santos LA 11 120 2"

2 Kristy Prasad M 11 11170~
3 Jessica Moorer SF 9 10257

4 Mandy Hu PA 11 10237

5 Anne Farnady LG 9 101 9.5
6 lkeda Presberry M 10 100 .5""
7 Jack Heler G 9 98°3:.25”

Event #50: Varsity Girls High Jump
SCVAL Record: Erin Duffy, St. Francis 52 1994; Holly McClain, Milpitas;

Kristen Owen, St. Francis; Holly Demeter, Los Altos 1996 .j
1 Cynthia Mallory M 10 5220
2 Holly Detemer LA 10 52"
3 Kristen Owen SF 12 i
4 Megan Cassidy LA 12 507
5 Susan Peck G 10 4’8"
6 Lindsay Terry PA 11 4’6"

Event #51: Varsity Girls Long Jump
SCVAL Record: Gina Oceguera, St. Francis 17'8 1994

1 BeccaSaenz LA 12 17'07.5 NMR
2 ditrMoon Ao §GCo 12 16'1

3 Stephanie Downey LA 12 16'5

4 Evelyn Shih G 12 16'3.75

5 Jill Moon S 12 16'1

6 Valerie Fo PA 11 15%6.5

P Lesley Muller SF 11 15’6

Event #52: Varsity Boys Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Dan Nord, Los Altos 47'2 1/5

1 Damon Gaston Mil 12 45°5.75
2 Alex Shye LA 11 43’11

3 Kregg Quarles LA 11 42°31.5
4 Eric Hu G 11 42°10.5
5 Mike Whitaker Cup 11 42°5.5

6 . Bryce De la Fosse LA 12 4175

7 R.J. Jones PA 11 41°4.5



Event #53: Varsity Boys Discus

SCVAL Record: Jason Greenburg, Los Altos 158’8 1994

Order Last Name School
1 Brent Bower G
2 Mike Pugh LG
3 Pete Bjorklund LA
4 Casey Burkhart G
5 Micah Goen LA
6 Dernando Alvarado  Mil
7 Mark Marshall Sar

Event #54: Varsity Girls Shot Put

Grade

11
12
10
11
11
12
12

SCVAL Record: Charlene Bower, Gunn 39’10 1994

Jenn Santos
Kristy Prasad
lkeda Presberry
Julie Hootnick
Danielle Endaya
Janny Huang
Anne Farnady
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Varsity Girls Team Scores:
Los Altos
Milpitas
St. Francis
Gunn
LosGatos
Palo Alto
Cupertino
Saratoga

o~Nou bk WM =

Varsity Boys Scores:
Gunn

Los Altos
Cupertino
Milpitas
Saratoga
Palo Alto
LosGatos
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101
88.5
V5
35
60
37
18
13

104
102
94
64
47
34
19

11
11
10
12
9
12
g

Jr.

SRR L B

Frosh/Soph Scores:
. Los Gatos
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Varsity Girls:
Gunn
St. Francis
Los Altos
Saratoga
Milpitas
Los Gatos
Palo Alto

Milpitas
Gunn
Palo Alto
Saratoga

. Cupertino

Los Altos

OFFICIAL
16510 NMR
145°4.5
1326
134°7
134’7
1.82'5:5
129°6.3

35'8”
34'Q" V¥
32'10™
322"

31'10”
27'4.5"
27°0"

157
121
o
36
33
31
14

120
95
93
46
33
28
28
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Event #3 Jr. Varsity Girls 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: St. Francis 52.71 1994
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Gunn

St. Francis
Saratoga
LosGatos
Los Altos
Milpitas

Event #4 Frosh/Soph Boys 400 M Relay

SCVAL Record: Homestead 45.54
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Milpitas
LosGatos
Palp Alto
Gunn

Los Altos
Cupertino
Saratoga

Event #8: Frosh/Soph 65 M High Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Kershaw, Homestead 9.67 1994

1

2
3
4
5
6

Markus Keller
Patric Le

Brad Pflum
Jeff Verson

Jeff Verson
Landen Yamaoka

Event #9: JV Girls Mile
SCVAL Record: Kim Nebeker, Milpitas 5:46.3 1996

1
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Marsha Habib
Meghan Flanagan
Jody Kellogg
Laura Sund
Laura Tatun
Julie Falconer

Cup
Cup
Gun
Sar
Sar
LA

Gun
SF
Sar
LG
PA
SF

9
4
10

w0 ww

9
10
9
11
3
9

Event #11: JV Girls 100 M High Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Evelyn Shih, Gunn 17.1 1994

1
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Ann Overton
Minji Ng

Jaya King

Olya Milenkaya
Amina Chaudhry
June-na Shibata

SF
G
G
LA
LA
SF

10
11
10
9

10
10

53.54
53.71
34.29
55.45
55.46
95.52

45.59
46.48
46.50
46.80
47.04
49.86
49,92

10.39
10.59
10.62
10.64
10.64
10.89
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17.44
18.18
18.41
18.43
18.51
18.85



Event #12: Frosh/Soph Mile
SCVAL Record: Tom Allen, Gunn 4:43.2 1996

1 Alex Shoor Sar 10 4:44.6
2 Zack Regner LG 9 4:45.7
3 Jedd Martin LG 10 4:47.3
4 Alex Daniels Sar 10 4:51.0
5 Ryan Smith LG 10 4:52.3
6 George Lanning G 9 4:57.9

Event #15: JV Girls 400 M
SCVAL Record: White, Los Gatos 64.62 1994

1 Elizabeth Gordon SF 10 64.76
2 Correnda Perkins G 10 64.76
3 Rebecca Fong LG 9 65.98
4 Paige Stefik SF 10 66.01
5 Christine Blake Mil 10 67.23 ¢
6 Beth Grote PA 9 67.73

Event #16: Frosh/Soph Boys 400 M Run
SCVALRecord: Jason Rudolph, Palo Alto 53.8 1995

1 Dedrick Roper Mil 10 54.30

2 Gustav Pastorino LA 10 55.:25

2 Aaron Wilson PA 9 £5.25

4 Kevin Carney LG 9 55.80

5 Richard Ford G 9 56.25

6 Jeremy Low PA 9 56.85
Event #19: JV Girls 100 M /2
SCVAL Record: Kirsten Ragno, St. Francis 13.05 1995 "

1 Neysa Fanwick G 9 13.43

2 Martine Christian G 10 13.48

3 Eafong Tsien LA 9 13.79

4 Kieli Joplin Sar 10 13.91

5 Margaret Rossi SF 10 13.91

6 Dominique Schweigh LG 9 13.93

Event # 20. Frosh/Soph 100 M
SCVALRecord: Damon Hamm, Milpitas 11.03 1994

1 Anthony Butler G 10 11.85
2 Eric Strum LG 10 11.85
3 LaShaun Tomas LA 10 11.89
4 Joey Willis PA 9 11.96
5 Marcel Stevenson Mil 10 12.01
6 ChrisHanabasa PA 9 12.08

Event # 23: Jr. Varisty Girls 800 M Run

SCVAL Record: Kim Nebeker, Milpitas 2:36.8 1996
1 Lauren Glasscock  Gun 9 2:35.9 NMR
2 Marsha Habib Gun 9 2:36.9
3 Carol Chen LG 12 2:37.3



4 Jody Kellogg Sar 9
5 Laura Sund LG 11
6 Zaby Currie PA 9

Event #24: Frosh/Soph Boys 800 M Run
SCVAL Record: Yisha Zhisa, Gunn 2:07.5 1996

1 Pat Sullivan LG 10
2 Jeff Yu Gun 9
3 Stefan Feuerhahn  Gun 10
4 Jeff Beyers Sar 9
5 Sean Williams LA 10
6 Margan Benett LG 10
7 Brett Atkinson PA 9

Event #26: JV Girls 300 Low Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Erika Alfredson, Gunn 51.36 1995

1 Ann Overton SF 10
2 Christine Blake Mil 10
3 Carol Sun G 9
4 Suzanne Nguyen LG 9
5 Adrienne Mills SF 9
6 Amina Chaunhry LA 10

Event # 28: Frosh/Soph Boys 300 | Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Rakitan, Milpitas 42.92 1994

1 Paul Rowe Gun 10
2 Markus Keller Cup 9
2 Pat Sullivan LG 10
4 Glenn Anderson PA 9
5 Jeff Verson Sar 9
6 Brad Pflum Gun 10

Event # 32: JV Girls 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Lin, Gunn 27.57 1995

1 Correnda Perkins G -10
2 Neysa Fanwick G 9
3 Laura Birenbaum S 9
4 Michelle Pham Mil 10
5 Tanya Chang G 9
6 Jennifer Fish SF 9

NN A
BB B
glee B
Y R

2:07.9
2:09.0
2:10.1
2:10.2
2:10:5
2:11:7
2117

51.43
52.04
53.69
54.10
54.17
54.41

45.64
46.16
46.44
47.18
47.47
48.06

28.36
28.56
28.85
28.87
29.23
29.51



Event # 33: Frosh/Soph Boys 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Damon Hamm, Milpitas 23.33 1994

1 Miguel! Fulbright Mil 9 2413
2 Marcel Stevenson M 10 24 .41
3 Gustav Pastorino LA 10 24.43
4 Chris Hanabusa PA 9 24.71
5 Zack Knupe LG 10 24.92
6 Lashaun Thomas LA 10 24.93

Tuesday’s Finals Results:
JV Girls 3200 M Run
Place Last Name School Grade Time

1 Marsha Habib G 9 13:13.6
2 Jody Kellogg Sar 9 13:31.7
3 Julie Falconer SF 9 13:31.8
4 Whitney Kellogg Mil 10 13:32.5
5 Naomi Sternheim G 10 13:40.0
6 Jenny Yoo Sar 9 13:47.4
Frosh/Soph Boys 3200 M Run
Place Last Name School Grade Time
1 Zack Regner LG 9 10:27.9
2 Jedd Martin LG 10 10:34:3
3 Alex Daniels Sar 10 10:46.5
4 Alex Shoor Sar 10 10:49.0
5 George Lanning G 9 10:55.7
6 Ryan Smith LG 10 11:10.9
Event # 35. Frosh/Soph Boys Mile Relay
SCVAL Record: Palo Alto, 3:47.7 1995
1 Gunn 3:45.4 NMR
2 Milpitas 3:46.3
3 Palo Alto 3:47.0
4 Los Altos 3:48.2
5 LosGatos 3:53.3
6 Cupertino 4:02.3
7 Saratoga 4:03.2
Event #37: Jr. Varsity Girls Mile Relay
SCVAL Record: Los Altos, 4:40.0 1996
1 St. Francis 4:30.8 NMR
2 Milpitas 4:31.9
3 Palo Alto 4:32.4
4 Los Altos 4:32.8
5 LosGatos 4:36.6
6 Saratoga 4:44.3

Gunn 4:36.2DQ



Event # 41: JV Girls Discus
SCVALRecord: lkeda Presberry, Milpitas 108'0 1996
Allison Woodman
Mariah Pospisil
Patricia Ortega

Christina Ortega

1
2
3
4
3

6

EVENT # 42: Frosh/Soph Boys Shot Put

Diane Kung
Julie Lind

LA
LA
SF
SF
LA
M

1]
9
10
12
g
10

SCVAL Record: Tim Snyder, Gunn 486 1995

Uk wr =

Mark Torillo
Ben Emmons
Anthony Butler

Mil
LG
G

Chris TsilipoundakisG

Matt Crore
Jeff Burns

Mil
PA

Event #46: JV Girls Shot Put
SCVAL Record: lkeda Presberry, Milpitas 309 1/2 1996

1

oy WM

Erica Gray

Mariah Pospisil
Ann Overton
Megan Fehely
Megan Boyiason
Allison Woodman

G

LA
SF
SF
LA
LA

Event # 47: Frosh/Soph Discus

SCVAL Record: Brent Bower, Gunn 127’11 1995
Ben Emmons
Mark Torrillo

1
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Ben Chi
Jeff Burns

Don Hilliker
Yuval Zookin

LG
Mil
G
PA
LG
G

Event #55: Frosh/Soph Long Jump

SCVAL Record: Johnson, Fremont 20’1
Last Name

Place
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Erick Sturm

Eugene Lacozong
Verden Baker
Anthony Butler

Sid Kaw

Miize Prestano

School
LG

Mil

LA

G

LA

Mil

10
9

10
10
10
10

9
2,
10
10
g
i &

9
10
9
10
9
9

1994
Grade

10

10

Field Events
Field Events

< A
g9 11"
89'7.5"
8?’3”
83’107
856,25

42°’5.57
42’3.257
41°9.5"
41°9.25”
39°6°

35. 73"

28’107
27'9.5"
25857
26°1.5"
265"
21 16"

1229
121°4.57
1159
11a8°3.5°
114’117
11’07

Mark
20’5 NMR*
19'8.75
19'6
17'7.75
17'6.5
17'6



Event #56: Frosh/Soph Boys Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Eric Hu, Gunn 42’1 1995

Place Last Name School  Grade _Mark
1 Erick Sturm LG 9 39'10.5
2 Eugene Lacuzong Mil 10 384.5
3 David Kaplan LA 10 38'3
4 Chris Campmis G 10 35'9.5
5 Jordan Tribby G 9 359
6 Omid Karkouti LA 10 357

Event # 57: Frosh/Soph High Jump
SCVAL Record: Sharrif Rosaleswebb, Palo Alto 5’9 1996

Place Last Name School Grade _Mark
1 Jason Billie Mil 9 5’8
2 P. Sherman PA 10 56
2 V. Baker LA 9 5'6
4 J. Tribby G 9 56
5 R. Smith LG 10 5'4
5 T. Anderson Sar 9 54

Event # 58: JV Girls Long Jump
SCVAL Record: Courtney Route, Gunn 15’10 1/2

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 Starr Cordell G 16'2* NMR
2 Eafong Tsien LA 9 14'10.25
3 Ele Mamayek SF 9 14'10.25
4 Lisa Chin PA 9 14'6.5
5 Sarah Boster LA 9 14'6.25
6 June-na Shibata SF 10 14'6.25

Event # 59: JV Girls Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Evelyn Shih, Gunn 35’9 1994

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 Cindy Liang G 9 320
2 Ele Mamayek SF 9 317
3 June-na Shibata SF 10 31'2.25
4 Michelle Pham Mil 10 309
5 Sarah Boster LA 9 3075
6 Kari Salmon LA 11 306

Event #60: JV Girls High Jump
SCVAL Record: Cynthia Mallory, Milpitas 50 1996

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 M. Whitlock LA 9 410
2 Elizabeth Gordon SF 10 4'8
2 C. Liang G 9 4'8
4 K. Li G 10 4'8
5 M. Stevens LG 9 4'8
6 L. Lowe Mil g 4'6
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Event #1 Varsity Girls 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: St. Francis 48.38 1996
Lane Last Name School Grade
Cupertino

LosGatos

Palo Alto

Gunn

Milpitas

St. Francis

Los Altos

Saratoga

O~NOUThWMN =

Event #2 Varsity Boys 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: Los Gatos 43.35 1995
Lane Last Name School Grade

Los Altos
Milpitas
Cupertino
Gunn
Saratoga
Palo Alto

LCOoO~NOU A WMN =

Event #3 Jr. Varsity Girls 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: St. Francis 52.71 1994
Lane Last Name School Grade

LosGatos
Saratoga
St. Francis
Gunn
Milpitas
Los Altos
Palo Alto
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Event #4 Frosh/Soph Boys 400 M Relay
SCVAL Record: Homestead 45.54
Lane Last Name School Grade

Saratoga
Los Altos
LosGatos
Gunn
Milpitas
Palo Alto
Cupertino

cCoO~NOoOYUTH WM =

Final

Time

Place

59.41
5142
9290
50.40
49.50
49.60
51.49
53.19

Final

47.93
43.61
43.74
43.79
44.51
46.98

Final

Time

Time

55.45
54.29
23.71
53.54
99:52
55.46
56.42

49.92
47.04
46.48
46.80
45.59
46.50
49.86

Time

Final

NPhAN=WOO L O

Place

U‘l-hwl\.'i—‘B

Place

N2, NW A

Place
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Event #5: Varsity Girls Mile
SCVAL Record: Janice Kim, Palo Alto 5:22 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 April Kihara PA 10 91179 5
2 Celeste Dunlap Cup 9 5754 2
3 Jenne Fishback LG . 12 S5z 3
4 Lina Biber-Ferro LG 11 5:17.4 4
5 Kim Nebeker Mil 10 5:22.4 7
6 Stephanie Chavez LG 12 5:14.1 1
7 Lauren Miller LA 11 5:30:5 8
8 Katie Brizgys PA 10 5:21.8 6
9 Carla Swiryn SF 11 5:42.3 10
1A Katya Kazakova G 11 5:36:6 9
2A Molly Brizgys PA 12 - -
3A Christina VanMeter Mil 11 = -
4A Sabrina Ahmad Mil 11 5:48.2 11
5A Whittney Dotzler  Sar 11 - -
6A Kelly McGowen LA 12 5:52.5 12
7A Giovanna Tripiano LA 11 5:55.8 13
8A Sonja Perakis G 11 6:05.3 15
9A Patricia Adura-Miranda 12 6:39.5 16
1B Jenny Nadaner G 11 - -
2B Leah Forquer Cup 11 6:04.5 14
Event # 6. Varsity Boys Mile
SCVALRecord: Jeremy Riddle, Gunn 4:27.4
Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Peter Carter LG 12 4:34.1 4
2 Nuru Abdella Cup 11 4:30.6 3
3 Andrew Hill LA 10 4:28.5 1
4 Dan McDonough Cup 11 4:29.4 Z
5 Joseph Carter LG 10 - -
6 Matt Newbrough Mil 12 4:43.2 7
T Jorge Paez-Salinas LA 11 4:39.6 6
8 Tom Allen G 10 4:38.0 5
9 John Wiley G 11 4:441 9
1A J.J.Sclar Cup 11 4:43.2 8
2A Robbie Jahn LA i 4:51.6 10
3A  Albert Hung G 12 4:52.3 11
4A Eric Fries PA 12 4:53.7 12
5A David Landers LG 11 4:57.3 T3
6A Ivan Stanojevic Mil 10 4:58.8 14
7A Brent Pahler Sar 11 5:00.2 1:5
8A David Clark PA 12 5:08.5 17
9A Ben Hey PA 14 -

10A  Bill Middleton Mil 11 5:05.2 16



EVENT #7: VARSITY BOYS 110 M High Hurdles
SCVALRecord: Dan Nord, Los Altos 14.58 1995

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 John Lee G 11 - -
2 Maurice Lawson Cup 12 17.24 7
3 Jimmy Dickerson Cup 11 16.50 5
4 Brian Carroll Sar 12 15.55 2
5 Alex Ware LA 10 15.45 1
6 Mike Chen LA 10 15.62 3
7 Alex Shye LA 1 16.00 4
8 Alex Smith PA 11 16.54 6
9 David Arnold PA 12 - -
alt. Go Sasaki G 12 19.24 8

Event #8: Frosh/Soph 65 M High Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Kershaw, Homestead 9.67 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time
1 Steve Chuang Sar 9 11.10 8
2 Paul Rowe Gun 10 11.03 7
3 Brad Pflum Gun 10 10.62 3
4 Jeff Verson Sar 9 10.64 5
5 Patric Le Cup 9 10.59 2
6 Jeff Verson Sar 9 10.64 4
7 LandenYamaoka LA 9 10.89 6
8 Markus Keller Cup 9 10.39 1
9 Glenn Anderson PA 9 11.28 9
Alternates
Ken Jeng Sar 9 - -
Ryan Caloca PA 9 - -

Event #9: JV Girls Mile

SCVAL Record: Kim Nebeker, Milpitas 5:46.3 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time
1 Meghan Flanagan SF 10 5:49.2 P
2 Marsha Habib Gun 9 5:48.0 1
3 Jody Kellogg Sar 9 5:49.8 3
4 Julie Falconer SF 9 6:02.1 6
5 Laura Tatun PA 9 5:52.0 5
6 Laura Sund LG 1.1 5:51.0 4
7 Tamsin McEwen-Asker 10 6:11.5 7
8 Whitney Kellogg Mil 10 6:15.9 10
9 Naomi Sternheim  Gun 10 6:21.7 14
1A Jenny Yoo Sar 9 6:16.3 12
2A Maria Mosqueda Mil 11 - -
3A Angie Wendell LG 12 6:.17.2 13
4A Helen Fish LA 10 6:14.0 8
5A Lisa Beard LA 10 6:14.2 9
6A Mary Procaccio SF 11 6:28.7 15



7A Rachel Metz PA 10 6:16.1 i)
8A Ryan Gross PA 11 6:33.0 1#
9A Miranda Sun Sar 9 6:32.0 16
T10A  Julia Schreiber Gun 11 6:39.7 18

EVENT #10: Varsity Girls 100 High Hurdles

SCVALRecord: Gina O’ceguera, St. Francis 14.89 1995

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time
1 Farrah Abrishami SF 10 17.02 T
2 Erika Alfredson G 11 16.75 5
3 Evelyn Shih G 12 16.93 6
4 Taylor Teerlink Sar 9 16.23 4
5 Kelley Watson Mil 11 15.28 2
6 Stephanie Downey LA 12 15.24 1
7 Becca Saenz LA 12 15.49 3
8 Karissa Leis LG 9 16.9 8
9 Laura Prolo Sar 11 16.9 9

Event #11: JV Girls 100 M High Hurdles

SCVAL Record: Evelyn Shih, Gunn 17.1 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time Time
1 Suzanne Nguyen LG 9 20.22 8
2 June-na Shibata SF 10 18.85 6
3 Carol Sun G 9 18.90 7
4 Olya Milenkaya LA 9 18.43 4
5 Ann Overton SF 10 17.44 1
6 Jaya King G 10 18.41 3
7 Amina Chaudhry LA 10 18.51 5
8 Minji Ng G 11 18.18 2
9 Kira Kwan LA 10 20.48 9

Event #12: Frosh/Soph Mile

SCVAL Record: Tom Allen, Gunn 4:43.2 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Alex Daniels Sar 10 4:51.0 4
2 Alex Shoor Sar 10 4:44.6 1
3 Zack Regner LG 9 4:45.7 2
4 Ryan Smith LG 10 4:52.3 5
5 Jedd Martin LG 10 4:47.3 3
6 George Lanning G 9 4:57.9 6
7 Pat Sullivan LG 10 - -
8 Richardo Verdin LA 9 5:21.5 1:2
9 Arturo Cardenas LA 10 5:09.8 8
1A Shawn Chang Cup 9 4:58.7 7
2A Thuc Lee Minh Cup 2 - &
3A Andrew Tseng LA 10 i 10
4A Tyler Soper PA 9 5:33.1 15
5A Nobuaki Tomine Sar 9 5:18.0 11
6A William Chang G 9 5:14.0 g
7A Marc Mermelstein PA 10 5:31.4 14



8A
9A
10A

Kirby Young
Aaron Michelson
Phillip Boyden

PA
G
Mil

Event #13: Varsity Girls 400 M Run
SCVALRecord: Rose Sczawinski, Los Gatos 58.5 1996

Lane
HEAT |

WO ~NOULPAWMN =

L
m
>
-

N O G Ww

Last Name

Devon Miller
Jackie McDevitt
Deidre Reese
Colleen Wrenn
Monica Coleman
Maureen Marquess
Angelica Brown
Katelyn Graham
Valerie Fo

Leah Blackwell
Leah Nelson
Chantelle Brazzel
Emily Todd
Elizabeth Sali

10
9
10

School Grade
LA 11
G 12
Mil 9
PA 11
G 12
SF 9
Mil 9
G 12
PA 11
Sar 11
LA 10
LA 11
SF 9
Cup 9

Event #14: Varsity Boys 400 M Run

SCVAL Record: Hildi Starling, Milpitas 50.05 1994

Lane

Last Name

meo~NowvbhwNn=

N W =

Heat 1

Alex Smith
Paul Mancias
Alex Lux

Brian Carson
Jason White
Jason Rudolph
Chris Lapp
Steve Baker
Robert Ogilvie

Heat 2

Paul Mead
Kenneth Chang
Dave Serena
Anthony Fitzgerald
Alex Ling

Tristan Hoare

School

PA
Mil
Sar
G
Mil
PA
LG
G
LA

vent #14. Varsity Boys 400 M Run

G
Cup
Mil
LG
Sar
Sar

Grade

1
10
12
12
1.2
12
12
L)

11

1

11
11
11
11

e tn
INENIN
L EO
- o O

65.4
60.22
61.0
58.43
57.89
59.95
61.0

63.15

66.46

67.51
62.82
65.26
73.7

Final

Final Time

Time

51.92
50.47
48.99
49.37

52.75
54.49
52.08

59.03
52867
52.61

52.28
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Event #15. JV Girls 400 M
SCVAL Record: White, Los Gatos 64.62 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time
1 Emily Pearl G 9 68.65 9
2 Paige Stefik SF 10 66.01 4
3 Elizabeth Gordon SF 10 64.76 1
4 Rebecca Fong LG 9 65.98 3
5 Correnda Perkins G 10 64.76 2
6 Christine Blake Mil 10 67.23 5
7 Beth Grote PA 9 67.73 6
8 Elaine Chad G 10 68.44 7
9 Katie Murphy PA 9 68.5 8

Event #16: Frosh/Soph Boys 400 M Run

SCVALRecord: Jason Rudolph, Palo Alto 53.8 1995

Lane Last Name School  Grade Final Time Place
1 Jeremy Low PA 9 56.85 6
2 Kevin Carney LG 9 55.80 4
3 Dedrick Roper Mil 10 54.3 1
4 Gustav Pastorino LA 10 55.25 2
5 Aaron Wilson PA 9 55.25 2
6 Stone Hsu LG 9 57.0 7
T4 Richard Ford G 9 56.25 5]
8 Danny Broderick G 10 5 -
9 Jason Poole Cup 9 59.11 8

Event #17: Varsity Girls 100 M

SCVAL Record: Damesha Craig, St. Francis 11.7 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Lauren Milroy PA 9 13.61 8
2 Charlene Onofre Mil 11 12.98 3
3 Amy Milo G 10 13.12 6
4 Adrienne Hypolite LA 12 12.86 2
5 Kerry Blaschke SF 10 12.32 1
6 Kathy Falkenhagen LG 10 13.10 2
7 Kelsey Laws G 9 13.06 4
8 Alyson Coler LG 9 13.42 7
9 Devin Joplin Sar 11 - -

Event #18: Varsity Boys 100M

SCVAL Record: Damon Hamm, Milpitas 10.6 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Sharif Rosales-Webb PA 10 11.27 4
2 Jonnie Grey G 149 11.82 9
3 Chad Allen Sar 11 11.45 7
4 Jeff Hesse Cup 12 11.23 2
5 Rhad Urbano Cup 12 11.03 1
6 Brent Colman Sar 10 11.43 6
7 Nick Chang G 12 1181 5]
8 Phan Tram Mil 11 11.27 3
9 Justin Lenhart LG 11 11.60 8



Event #19: JV Girls 100 M
SCVAL Record: Kirsten Ragno, St. Francis 13.05 1995

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Tanya Cheng G 9 14.13 9
2 Dominique Schweigh LG 9 13.93 6
3 Kieli Joplin Sar 10 13.91 4
4 Martine Christian G 10 13.48 2
5 Neysa Fanwick G 9 13.43 1
6 Eafong Tsien LA 9 13.79 3
7 KayGarma SF 11 14.01 8
8 Margaret Rossi SF 10 13.91 5
9 Laura Birenbaum Sar 9 13.98 7

Event # 20: Frosh/Soph 100 M

SCVALRecord: Damon Hamm, Milpitas 11.03 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Patrick Le Cup 9 12.59 9
2 Mike Prestano Mil 9 12.23 7
3 Marcel Stevenson Mil 10 12.01 5
4 Eric Strum LG 10 11.85 2
5 Chris Hanabasa PA 9 12.08 6
6 LaShaun Tomas LA 10 11.89 3
7 Anthony Butler G 10 11.85 il
8 Joey Willis PA 9 11.96 4
9 Zack Knipe LG 10 12.38 8

Event #21: Varsity Girls 800 M Run

SCVAL Record: Lina Biber-Fero, Los Gatos 2:19.4 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Keri Gordon PA 10 2:34.4 11
2 Anne Rippetoe LA 12 2:78.3 6
3 Colleen Wrenn PA 11 2:24.7 2
4 Lina Biber-Ferro LG 11 Tl 5
5 Stephanie Chavez LG 12 2:23.0 1
6 April Kihara PA 10 2:26.6 4
7 Amy LaPine LG 10 2:2 5.0 3
8 Jackie McDevitt G 12 - -
9 Christine Morris  SF 1 2:30.5 9
4A AshleyFerriera Sar 9 2:30.7 8
5A Kim Nebeker Mil 10 2:30.3 7
6A Jayna Lin G 11 2:33.1 10

Event # 22: Varsity Boys 800 M Run

SCVALRecord: Beebe Rutledge, Los Gatos 1:56.1 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Markus Remne Cup 12 2:03.1 S
2 Steve Perry LA 10 2:05.5 8
3 Nuru Abdella Cup 11 2:03.3 6
4 Jason Rudolph PA 12 1:58.7 1
5 Beau Williams G 12 1:58.8 2
6 Joseph Carter LG 10 1259.8 3
7 Ysiha Zhang G 11 2:02.5 4



g Nima Nafei Sar 11 2:03.6 7
Event # 22: Varsity Boys 800 M Run

1A
2A Mark Depold Mil 11 2:08.9 9
3A Bill Middleton Mil 11 2:14.5 1.2
4A David Wilson Sar 11 2:10.0 10
5A Scott Bratman G 11 - -
B6A Taner Bilir PA 11 2:10.3 11
7A Farman Syed PA 11 2:23.0 13

Event # 23: Jr. Varisty Girls 800 M Run

SCVAL Record: Kim Nebeker, Milpitas 2:36.8 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Final Time Place
1 Tracey Cullen Mil 10 2:52.4 13
2 Melissa Dering SF 12 2:49.2 10
3 Marsha Habib Gun 9 2:36.9 2
4 Heidi Bennion PA 9 2:48.0 8
5 Laura Sund LG 11 2:44.5 5
6 Lauren Glasscock Gun 9 2:35.9 1
7 Carol Chen LG 12 2i374.3 3
8 Jody Kellogg Sar 9 2:43.0 4
9 Angie Wendell LG 12 2:49.0 9
3A Zaby Currie PA 9 2:46.1 6
4A Kim Kwei LA 9 2:50:7 12
S5A Bonnie Nguyen Sar 9 2:50.4 11
6A Cori Wong Gun ) 2:46.9 7
7A Lau Malizia PA 9 - -

Event #24: Frosh/Soph Boys 800 M Run

SCVAL Record: Yisha Zhisa, Gunn 2:07.5 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time Place
1 Thuc Lee Minh Cup 9 - -
2 Shawn Chang Cup g 9
3 Brett Atkinson PA 9 2:11.7 7
4 Jeff Yu Gun 9 2:09.0 2
5 Jeff Beyers Sar 9 2:710.2 4
6 Sean Williams LA 10 2:10.5 5
7 Stefan Feuerhahn  Gun 10 2:10.1 3
8 Luke Anderson Sar 10 251240 8
9 Pat Sullivan LG 10 2:07.9 1
1A Jason Luke Mil 9 14
2A Tyler Soper PA 9 17
3A John Fong LA 9 12
4A Arturo Carderas LA 10 10
S5A Margan Benett LG 10 2:11.7 6
6A Billy Stanton LG 9 13
7A Scott Henderson Gun 10 11
8A Joey Durham PA 9 15



Event # 25. Varsity Girls 300 Low Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Michelle Steingart, St. Francis 45.2 1996
Qual Time

Lane Last Name School Grade
Heat 1

1

2 Karisse Leis LG 9
3 Sarah Clemm SF 11
4 Stephanie Downey LA 12
5 Michelle Steingart SF 12
6 Kelley Watson Mil 11
7 Taylor Teerlink Sar 9
8 Amy LaPine LG 10
9 Laura Prolo Sar 11

Heat 2

1

2 Elaine Ecalne Mil 10
3 Erika Alfredson G 11
4 April Kihara PA 10
5 Devin Joplin Sar 11
6 Farrah Abishami SF 10
7 Jessica Leung LA 10
8 Susan Peck G 10
9

Event #26: JV Girls 300 Low Hurdles

SCVAL Record: Erika Alfredson, Gunn 51.36 1995

Lane Last Name School Grade
1 Amina Chaunhry LA 10
2 Rebecca Fong LG 9
3 Adrienne Mills SF 2
4 Christine Blake Mil 10
5 Ann Overton SF 10
6 Carol Sun G 9
7 Suzanne Nguyen LG 9
8 Mina Maiek G 9
9 Stella Aung G 9

Event #27: Varsity Boys 300 | Hurdles

SCVAL Record: Joe Navialu, Fremont 39.09 1994

Lane Last Name School
Heat 1

1 Alex Ware LA

2 Mike Chen LA

3 David Arnold PA

4 Chad Allen Sar

5 Brian Carroll Sar

6 Nick Chang G

7 Ken Coleman G

8 Alex Shye LA

Grade

10
10
12
11
12
12
11
11

50.57
46.91

47.76
46.72
46.19
49.70
50.43
51.89

50.30
51.29

50.79
50.18
2.7
2048

Qual Time

54.41
54.43
54.17
52.04
51.43
53.69
54.10
54.61
57.2

Final

Time

44.79
42.23
43.07
40.22
40.75
42.37
42.67
42 .63
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Maurice Lawsen Cup
Heat 2

Tom Bond Cup
Jimmy Dickerson Cup
Alex Smith PA
John Lee G

Mark Depold Mil

12

11
10
11
11
11

Event # 28. Frosh/Soph Boys 300 | Hurdles
SCVAL Record: Rakitan, Milpitas 42.92 1994

Lane

OCoO~NOO A~ =

Last Name School
Jeff Verson Sar

Pat Sullivan LG

Glenn Anderson PA
Markus Keller Cup
Patrick Le Cup

Paul Rowe Gun

Brad Pflum Gun
Steve Chuang Sar

Kirby Young PA

Event # 29: Varsity Girls 2 Mile Run
SCVAL Record: Muffie Binkley, Los Altos 12:03.2 1994

Lane

w - O 00 ~NO U WM -
PR
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T10A

Last Name School
Celeste Dunlap Cup
Sarah McAleer LG

Katie Brizgys PA
Sarah High LG

Katya Kazakova G
Jeanne Fishback LG

Lauren Miller LA
Carla Swiryn SF
Sabrina Ahmaol Mil
Molly Brizgys PA
Jessica Upson SF

Whitney Dotzler Sar
Christina Van Meter Mil

Sonja Perakis G

Sonia Thind Mil
Jessica Gronski PA
Giovanna Tripiano LA
Nancy Chiang Sar

Jenny Nadaner G

Grade
9

10

9

9

9

10

10

9

10

Grade
9
10
10
11
11
12
11
11
11
12
10
11
11
10
11
11
11
11
11

44,08

44.08
46.24
41.71
45.62

Qual Time

47 .47
46.44
47.18
46.16

45.64
48.06
50.34
51.10

Qual Time
11:37.7
13:02.5
12:04.8
T2:0°710
11:56.5
11:50.8
12:40.3
12335
12:22.1
12:20:7
12:35.7
13:21.8
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Event #30: Varsity Girls 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Damesha Craig, St. Francis 24.4 1996

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time
# o Adrienne Hypolite LA 12 26.39
2 Amy Milo G 10 27.21
3 Angelica Brown Mil 9 26.72
4 Deidre Reese Mil 9 25.65
5 Monica Coleman G 12 25.22
6 Kerry Blaschke SF 10 25.64
7 Kelsey Laws G 9 26.75
8 Charlene Onofre Mil 1 26.75
9 Kathy Flakenhagen LG 10 27.72

Event # 31: Varsity Boys 200 M Sprint
SCVALRecord: Jason Issac, Los Gatos 21.79 1994
Lane Last Name School Grade Qual _Time

1 Phan Tran Mil 1 23.49

2 Alex Lux Sar 12 23.67

3 Rhad Urbano Cup 12 22.95

4 Jason White Mil 12 22.37

5 Brian Carson G 12 22.30

6 Jeff Hesse Cup 12 RATE
7 Sharif Rosales-Webb FPA 10 23.1

8 David Jackson Cup 12 -

9 Justin Lenhart LG 11 23.7

Event # 32: JV Girls 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Lin, Gunn 27.57 1995

Lane Last Name School  Grade Qual Time

1 Allison Eckert LA 9 30.0

2 Alice Teng Sar 11 29.9

3 Jennifer Fish SF 9 29.51
4 Neysa Fanwick G 9 28.56
5 Correnda Perkins G 10 28.36
6 Michelle Pham Mil 10 28.87
T Tanya Chang G 9 29.23
8 Stephanie Campi SF 9 29.52
9 Laura Birenbaum S 9 28.85

Event # 33: Frosh/Soph Boys 200 M Sprint
SCVAL Record: Damon Hamm, Milpitas 23.33 1994

Lane Last Name School Grade Qual Time

1 Danny Broderick G 10 25.52
2 Lashaun Thomas LA 10 24 .93
3 Gustav Pastorino LA 10 24 .43
4 Marcel Stevenson M 10 24 .41
5 Miguel Fulbright Mil 9 24.13
6 Chris Hanabusa PA 9 24.71
T Zack Knupe LG 10 24.92
8 Ivan Jorgensen LG 9 25.78
9 Jason Poole Cup 9 26.1
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Event #34: Varsity Boys 2 Mile

SCVAL Record: Andrew Hill, Los Altos 9:58.5 1996

Last Name School
1 Dan McDonough Cup
2 Andrew Hill

3 Nuru Abdella

4 Marshall Boyd

5 Ben Martin

6 Jorge Paez-Salinas
7 John Wiley

8 Albert Hung

9 J.J.Sclar

1A Drew Copland

2A Steve Perry

3A Matt Newbrough Mil

SYRROERRDL
- T o

4A Ben Hey PA
5A Eric Fries PA
6A Ori Benhamou Sar
7A Ivan Stanojevic Mil
8A Alex Houston PA

Event # 35. Frosh/Soph Boys Mile Relay

SCVAL Record: Palo Alto, 3:47.7 1995
Lane Last Name School

1
2 Milpitas
3 Saratoga
4 Palo Alto
5 Gunn
6 LosGatos
7 Los Altos
8 Cupertino

Event #36: Varsity Girls Mile Relay

SCVAL Record: St. Francis, 4:00.7 1996

Lane Last Name School
Los Altos

LosGatos

Palo Alto

St. Francis

Gunn

Saratoga

Milpitas

CO~~NOUTH WM =

Grade
11
10
Tl
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
10
12
11
12
1
10
11

Grade

Grade

Qual Time

9:50.0

9:58.7

10:03.5
10:13.0
10:28.4
10:03.7
10:46.2
10:39.7
10:24.7
10:30.8
10:50.4
10:48.8
10:59.0

11:45.5
10:59.1

Qual Time
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Event #37: J Varsity Girls Mile Relay

SCVAL Record: Los Altos, 4:40.0 1996

La School

3

e Last Name

Palo Alto
St. Francis
LosGatos
Gunn
Milpitas
Los Altos
Saratoga

co~NOOUT AWM=

Event # 38: Varsity Boys Mile Relay

SCVAL Record: Los Gatos, 3:25.7 1996

Lane Last Name School
Los Altos

LosGatos

Palo Alto

Gunn

Milpitas

Saratoga

Cupertino

WLo~NOOU WM =

Tuesday’s Finals Results:
JV Girls 3200 M Run

Place Last Name School

1 Marsha Habib G

2 Jody Kellogg Sar

<) Julie Falconer SF

4 Whitney Kellogg Mil

5 Naomi Sternheim G

6 Jenny Yoo Sar
Frosh/Soph Boys 3200 M Run
Place Last Name School

1 Zack Regner LG

2 Jedd Martin LG

3 Alex Daniels Sar

4 Alex Shoor Sar

5 George Lanning G

6 Ryan Smith LG

Grade

Grade

w

Grade

10
10
10

10

Qual Time

4:32.4
4:30.8
4:36.6
4:36.2
4:31.9
4:32.8
4:44.3

Qual Time
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Field Events
Event # 41: JV Girls Discus
SCVALRecord: lkeda Presberry, Milpitas 108’0 1996

Order Last Name School Grade Final Mark

Flight 1

1 Debbie Foulk M 10 70°11”

2 Jialin Luh G 68'6.5"

3 Brette Buttrill PA 10 7377

4 Diane Kung LA 9 83'10”

5 Aimee McCarter M 9 77'4

6 Lizzy Dorfman G 9 80’4~

7 Jill Brady Sar 10 73107

8 Chelsea Stayton PA 9 BB8*11.5"

9 Megan Boyiason LA 9 -

10 Angela Chua Sar 10 67’1
Flight 2

11 Megan Bourbeaux PA 11 -

12 Julie Lind M 10 83'6.25”

13 Angelica Hart-BanksG 9 BZ2*1.25"

14 Trina Mills LG 10 80'2.5”

15 Allison Woodman LA 11 921,57

16 Erin Peebles LG 11 -

17 Patricia Ortega SF 10 89'7.5"

18 Christina Ortega SF 12 873"

19 Maria Landa SF 10 81'1”

20 Mariah Pospisil LA 9 89’11~

EVENT # 42: Frosh/Soph Boys Shot Put
SCVAL Record: Tim Snyder, Gunn 486 1995

Order Last Name School Grade Qual Mark

Flight 1

1 Micah McElravy G 10 35°4.75"

2 Don Reighard PA 9 365 75"

3 Verthis Young PA 9 32’4.25"

2 Matt Crore Mil 10 39’6”

5 Eric Giannella Sar 9 38437

6 David Beatty LA 9 37 2. 15"

7 Jeff Burns PA 10 39'3. 75"
Flight 2

8 Chris TsilipoundakisG 10 41'9.25”

9 Jason Drew LG 10 3757

10 Kevin Vargo Cup 9 3T 11"

11 Ben Emmons LG 9 42’3 25"

12 Ar:thony Butler G 10 41'9.5”

13 Mark Torillo Mil 10 42’5.5”
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Event #43: Varisty Boys High Jump

SCVAL Record: Darren Marble, Los Altos,

Order

Co~NoOObhwMn =

10
11

Event # 44. Varsity Boys Long Jump
SCVAL Record: Jeff Nord, Los Altos 22'6 1/2 1995

Order

Last Name

Sharif Rosales-Webb

Matt Hahn

Josh Ebraheemyoon

Kevin Murphy
R.J.Jones
Gerard Gust
F.Alvarado

B. Williams

D. Gaston

B. Auch
D.Marble

Last Name

Maurice Lawsen
Bryce DelaFosse

Jordan Forteza
Alex Lux
Mark Nguyen

School
PA
Sar
Cup
LA
PA
G
Mil
G
Mil
Cup
La

School
Cup

LA

Mil

Sar

Mil

Sharif Rosales-Webb

R.J.Jones
Kregg Quarles
Eric Hu

Alex Shye
Steve Baker
Damon Gaston
Mike Whitaker

PA
LA
G
LA
G
Mil
Cup

Event # 45: Varisty Girls Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Gina Oceguera, St. Francis 37’5 1994

Order

NoO s WM =

10
11
12
L3

Last Name
Flight 1
Cheryl Logan

Giselle Sylvester

Allison Wagner
Courtney Route
Lindsay Terry
Sara Whetstone
Rayleen Hsu
Flight 2

Jill Moon

Jade Yang
Lesley Muller
Emily Leung
BeccaSaenz
Evelyn Shih

6'2 1996
Grade Qual. Mark
10 :

11 5'4"
11 5'8"
12 .

11 510
12 5'8"
12 6'2"
12 6'0"
12 6'0"
12 6'2"
11 6'8"

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
10
S
11
11
14
9
12
11

School Grade
G 11
LG 10
SF 10
G 11
PA 11
PA 11
SF 10
S 12
PA 10
SF Tal
LA 10
LA 12
G 12

Qual Mark
19°0”
20/2.5”
18’357
19°1”
LB3"
20'11.5’
20°6.25’

21’225
20" 7. 757
21225
209"
21'4.257

Qual Mark

29°8.5"
30!8”

31 ,8”
30°7.25"

34°1.57
B3 1-25"

34’37
33" %.25"
35'3:25"
34’6.25”
36’27
37'6.5"
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Event #46: JV Girls Shot Put
SCVAL Record: lkeda Presberry, Milpitas 309 1/2 1996

Order

CoOo~NOU A WRN =

Last Name
Flight 1

Sharica Stamper
llana Wachs
KealLoewen
Chelsea Stayton
Aimee McCarter
Debbie Foulk
Julie Lind

Jill Brady
Sarah Muggler

Flight 2

Allison Woodman
Christina Ortega
Megan Boyiason
Brette Buttrill
Megan Bourbeaux
Maria Landa
Mariah Pospisil
Ann Overton
Erica Gray
Megan Fehely

School

LA
SF
LA
PA
PA
SF
LA
aF
G

SF

Event # 47. Frosh/Soph Discus

SCVAL Record: Brent Bower, Gunn 127’11 1995

Order

~N ook W =

10
11
12
13
14
13

Last Name
Flight 1

Josh Davis
Rick Esparza
James Jacobson
David Beatty
Verthis Young
Kevin Vargo
Byron Bly

Flight 2

Yuval Zookin
Don Hilliker
Sunny Martinez
John Ho

Ben Chi

Jeff Burns

Ben Emmons
Mark Torrillo

School

PA
LG
Sar
LA
PA
Cup
G

LG
Cup
Cup

PA
LG
Mil

Grade

11
12

10
11
10
10

10

Grade

10
9
10

Qual Mark

18 1. £5%
22'8.75°
20'4.5”

22°4.257
227%6:237
23'4.25"
23°11.25"
21:.57

2 L1g"

26".57
23!2”

257"
2795”7
278.3"
28’10”
26'1;5"

Qual Mark

90’10.25°
gels"
100°9”
97'8.25"
78’4"
109’8~
99’07

178"
114'11”
9911”7
9574 "
159"
115°3.5"
12259
121°4.57
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Event #48: Varsity Boys Shot Put

SCVAL Record: Willie Howard, Los Altos 54’7 1995

Order
1

Lo~ hA WM

Last Name
John Burns
Gabe Scarpelli
Daryl Dekeczer
Casey Burkhart
Alex Fields
Brent Bower
Micah Goins
Miah Giraourd
Tim Snyder
Pete Bjorklund

Event #49: Varsity Girls Discus

SCVAL Record: Joy DeAmero, Los Altos 137’1 1996

Order
1

Sy WM

Last Name
Janny Huang
Karen Jones
Anne Farnady
Susan Conway
Danielle Endaya
Jessica Moorer

Flight 2

Flo Hewlett
Jack Heler
Mandy Hu

Ikeda Presberry
Kristy Prasad
Jenn Santos

Grade
T2
11
12
1.3
12
11
10
11
11
10

School Grade
S 12
G

LG 9
SF 9
SF 9
SF 9
PA 11
G 9
PA 11
M 10
M 11
LA 11

Event #50: Varsity Girls High Jump

SCVAL Record: Erin Duffy, St. Francis 52 1994; Holly McClain, Milpitas;

Qual Mark
365"
39°0.5”

39!4!!
47’107
43’6”
48’107
49’'9.5”
56!4”

Final Mark
83'4.5"
79'11”
107118 5"

88'6.25"
PO2°5"

90°4.5"
98325
o2 3"
100,5°
110"
T20% 2"

Kristen Owen, St. Francis; Holly Demeter, Los Altos 1996

Order
1

Lo~NOTU Rk WMN

Last Name
Giselle Sylvester
Laura Prolo
Kathy Li

Megan Cassidy
Susan Peck
Lindsay Terry
Kristen Owen
Cynthia Mallory
Holly Detemer

School

SF

Grade
10
11
12
12
10
19
12
10
10

Qual Mark

~
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Event #51: Varsity Girls Long Jump
SCVAL Record: Gina Oceguera, St. Francis 17'8 1994

Order Last Name
1 Kathy Falkenhagen
2 Lyssa Enzman
3 Jennifer Chan
4 Emily leung
5 Rayleen Hsu
6 Elaine Ecalne
7 Allison Wagner
8 Sara Whetstone
Flight 2
9 Jade Yang
10 Valerie Fo
11 Courtney Route
12 Jill Moon
13 Lesley Muller
14 Evelyn Shih
15 Stephanie Downey
16 Becca Saenz

School Grade
LG 10
G 12
) 11
LA 10
SF 10
M 10
SF 10
PA 11
PA 10
PA 11
G 11
S 12
SF 11
G 12
LA 12
LA 12

Event #52: Varsity Boys Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Dan Nord, Los Altos 472 1/5

Order

Last Name
Peiter Arnout
Evan Fletcher
Jonnie Gray
Jordan Forteza
Mark Nguyen
R.J. Jones

Eric Hu

Bryce De la Fosse
Mike Whitaker
Kregg Quarles
Alex Shye
DamonGaston

School Grade
PA 12
G 11
G 1
Mil 11
Mil 1.2
PA Tl
G 14
LA t2
Cup 11
LA 11
LA 11
Mil 12

OFFIC. Mark
14'1.25
14'9.5

15'4.5
14'11.75

NM

14'11

L5

NM

152,25
15%/5
16525
16'1
15’6
¥6'3.75
16'5
1%4°07.5

OFFIC Mark
34'8.75
40’5
NM
36'8.25
39'4.5
41°4.5
42°10.5
41'7.5
42’5.5
42°'11.5
4311
45’5.75
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Event #53: Varsity Boys Discus
SCVAL Record: Jason Greenburg, Los Altos 158'8 1994

Order

O~ WM =

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Last Name
Flight 1

Kelly Smith

Erik Johnstone
John Sweeney
Kevin Dolan

Josh Jones

Gabe Scarpelli
Federico Alvarado
Brian Eaves

Flight 2

Dernando Alvarado
John Sigua

Mark Marshall
Micah Goen

Casey Burkhart
Mike Pugh

Pete Bjorklund
Brent Bower

School

PA
Sar
G
PA
Cup
Cup
Mil
Mil

Mil
LA
Sar

G

Event #54: Varsity Girls Shot Put

SCVAL Record: Charlene Bower, Gunn 39’10 1994

Order
1

oo~ A~ WM

Last Name
Susan Conway
Janny Huang
Anne Farnady
Mandy Hu
Danielle Endaya
Julie Hootnick
lkeda Presberry
Kristy Prasad
Jenn Santos

School
SF

S

LG

PA

SF

G

M

M

LA

Event #55: Frosh/Soph Long Jump

SCVAL Record: Johnson, Fremont 20’1

Place

OO kW =

Last Name
Erick Sturm
Eugene Lacozong
Verden Baker
Anthony Butler
Sid Kaw

Mike Prestano

School
LG

Mil

LA

G

LA

Mil

Grade

12
12
10
11
11
11
12
11

12
11
12
11
11
12
10
11

Grade
9

12

9

11

9

12

10

11

11

1994
Grade
9

10

9

10

9

9

OFF Mark

g1
DNC
100’5
104°3.5
B3.9.75
120'1
LI6 9.73
106°11

132'53.5
1232
1£9'6.5
134’7
134’7
145°4.5
139°6
165'10

Qual Mark

214,37
27!0!!

34107
< e
32’107
34°0”
35°8’

_Mark
20’5 NMR*
19'8.75
19'6
17'7.75
17'6.5
176
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Event #56: Frosh/Soph Boys Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Eric Hu, Gunn 42’1 1995

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 Erick Sturm LG 9 39'10.5
2 Eugene Lacuzong  Mil 10 38'4.5
3 David Kaplan LA 10 38’3
4 Chris Campmis G 10 35'9.5
5 Jordan Tribby G 9 359
6 Omid Karkouti LA 10 357

Event # 57: Frosh/Soph High Jump
SCVAL Record: Sharrif Rosaleswebb, Palo Alto 5’9 1996

Place Last Name School Grade _Mark
1 Jason Billie Mil 9 5'8
2 P. Sherman PA 10 56
2 V. Baker . LA 9 56
4 J. Tribby G i 9 5'6
5 R. Smith LG 10 54
B T. Anderson Sar 9 5'4

Event # 58: JV Girls Long Jump
SCVAL Record: Courtney Route, Gunn 1510 1/2

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 Starr Cordell G 16'2* NMR
2 Eafong Tsien LA 9 14'10.25
3 Ele Mamayek SF 9 14°10.25
4 Lisa Chin PA 9 14'6.5
5 Sarah Boster LA 9 14'6.25
6 June-na Shibata SF 10 14'6.25

Event # 59: JV Girls Triple Jump
SCVAL Record: Evelyn Shih, Gunn 35’9 1994

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 Cindy Liang G 9 320
2 Ele Mamayek SF 9 317
3 June-na Shibata SF 10 31'2.25
4 Michelle Pham Mil 10 309
5 Sarah Boster LA 9 3075
6 Kari Salmon LA 11 30'6

Event #60: JV Girls High Jump
SCVAL Record: Cynthia Mallory, Milpitas 5°0 1996

Place Last Name School Grade Mark
1 M. Whitlock LA 9 4'10
2 Elizabeth Gordon SF 10 4’8
2 C. Liang G 9 4’8
4 K: Li G 10 4'8
5 M.. Stevens LG 9 4'8
6 L. Lowe Mil 9 4'6



